Flexible, Customizable
Controller Platform
for Foodservice
Equipment
Watlow's new SERIES N7 temperature controller provides
ample flexibility for use in a broad range of foodservice
equipment. This platform controller features up to four zones
of control, a powerful processor with additional memory,

encoder, multiple or custom displays and other custom
remote I/O
Ordering Information
SERIES N7 N7 --              --
Up to four channels of
microprocessor-based time and
temperature control: 24VÅ(ac)
power input
Abbreviation for customer name
Input 1 and Input 2
1 = Dual thermocouple
2 = Input 1 thermocouple / input 2
process input
3 = Input 1 thermocouple / input 2 RTD
4 = Dual process inputs
5 = Input 1 RTD / input 2 process input
6 = Dual RTD inputs
Input 3 and Input 4
0 = None
1 = Input 3 and 4 thermocouples
2 = Input 3 process / input 4 thermocouple
input
3 = Input 3 RTD / input 4 thermocouple
4 = Input 3 process input / input 4
process input
5 = Input 3 RTD / input 4 process input
6 = Input 3 RTD / input 4 RTD
Process Outputs, Event Inputs and
Control Outputs
0 = No events or process outputs
1 = 4 event inputs (rated @ 0 to 30V or contact
closure) and 2 control outputs
(rated for 5V @ 30mA)
2 = Current output 1 (0 to 20mA) with 4 event
inputs and 2 control outputs
3 = Current outputs 1 and 2 (both are rated
0 to 20mA) with 4 event inputs and
2 control outputs
4 = Current output 1 and dc output 2
(rated 0 to 10V) with 4 event inputs and
2 control outputs
5 = DC output (rated 0 to 10V) with 4 event
inputs and 2 control outputs
6 = DC outputs 1 and 2 with 4 event inputs and
2 control outputs
7 = DC output 1 and current output 2 with
4 event inputs and 2 control outputs
Add on Ethernet Module
0 = None
1 = Ethernet module board
Add on High Voltage Module
0 = None
1 = 2 SSRs (rated at 0.4A, normally open)
2 = 2 SSRs and 4 mechanical relays (rated at 8A,
normally open)
3 = 6 SSRs
4 = 4 SSRs and 2 mechanical relays
Display Options (Horizontal or Vertical)
1 = Vertical
2 = Horizontal left
3 = Horizontal right
Custom Software and Options Designator
XX= Made to order control, code number assigned
by factory
Your Authorized Watlow Distributor is:
5-pin Master
Communications Port
Input 2
14 Pins
9-pin Slave
Communications Port
Input 3
16 Pins